Percentage of Thread
Chart 3B
4
Part Number Code &
Specifications
Materials Chart No. 2 Length of Thread
Brass and Aluminum Parts
Depth of Thread
Chart No. 3A
Recommended Blind Hole Thread Length
in Standoffs
(Drilled and Tapped both ends)
Per Handbook H-28 (Part 1)
Screwthread Standards (Federal)
Screw % of Thread Allowable
Thread Roll, or
Size Cold Form Tap Cut Tap
2 55 56
4 55 57
6 55 66
8 55 58
10 55 59
12 55 63
1/4 55 67
Code
Material Letter Material Specifications
Brass B Alloy 360, 353 ASTM B16
Aluminum A 1QQ-A-225/3 (2011-T3)
QQ-A-225/6 (2024-T4)
QQ-A-225/8 (6061-T6) QQ-A-200/9 (6063-T5)
Stainless Steel SS ASTM A582
Steel S ASTM A108-81, C12L14
Nylon N 2LP-410
Teflon T 2Mil-P-14078 Mil-P-19468
Phenolic PH 3Mil-P-79 Type PBE XXX (Paper Base)
Phenolic PH-F 3Mil-P-79 Type FBE Grade CP-940 or 4 below
Fabic Base
Delrin D LP-392
Fibre F Mil-F-1148A (Grade CH)
Poly Vinyl Chloride PVC ASTM D-1784
AMATOM AMATOM AMATOM
Thread Size Thread Code Thread Size Thread Code Thread Size Thread Code
0-80 0080 5-44 0544 1/4-32 2532
1-64 0164 6-32 0632 5/16-18 3118
1-72 0172 6-40 0640 5/16-24 3124
2-56 0256 8-32 0832 3/8-16 3716
2-64 0264 8-36 0836 3/8-24 3724
3-48 0348 10-24 1024 3/8-32 3732
3-56 0356 10-32 1032 7/16-14 4314
4-40 0440 12-24 1224 7/16-20 4320
4-48 0448 1/4-20 2520 1/2-13 5013
5-40 0540 1/4-28 2528 1/2-20 5020
1. Depending upon application
2. Smallest Thread size recommended is 4-40
3. Mil-P-15035C
Thread Code Chart No. 3
Thread code is the 4 digit number assigned to the part number to designate
the thread size of a part. All threads are Class 2 (A and B) (commercial)*.
*Note: For special threads, contact Amatom Sales Office for Number.
Self Locking Hardware (No lockwashers required)
Amatom threaded hardware is available with HELI-COIL® inserts.
(HELI-COIL® inserts not available in Teflon and Delrin parts.)
To specify parts requiring a HELI-COIL® locking insert - add the letters “HL”
to the thread code, i.e. 80 XX - B - 0440HL
Unless otherwise specified HELI-COIL® inserts will be 1 1/2 x diam. of the
thread.
(Prices available on application only.) ® Reg. U.S. Pat. Off
0-80 thread is tapped thru up to 3/8 in. length
2-56 thread is tapped thru up to 5/8 in. length
4-40 and larger threads are tapped thru up to 1 in.
length
Stainless Steel, Nylon, Phenolic
0-80 thread is tapped thru up to 1/4 in. length
2-56 thread is tapped thru up to 3/8 in. length

Phone: 860-828-0847 • Call Toll Free: 800-243-6032 • Fax: 860-828-0381
Web Address: http://www.amatom.com • E-Mail: sales@amatom.com
Part Number Code
ALUM (A) Notes
0 No Finish A
1A Anodize-Mil-A-8625  Type 1
(Chromic) Hot Water Seal
(Dk. Grey)
1B Anodize-Mil-A-8625  Type 2
(Sulphuric) Hot Water Seal (Clear)
1C Anodize-Mil-A-8625  Type 2
(Sulphuric) Dichromate Seal
(Yellow/Green)
2 Anodize-Mil-A-8625  Black Type 2
8 Caustic Etch
9 Caustic Etch and Lacquer
10 Alodine 1200
16 Iridite-Clear-Mil-C-5541
17 Iridite-Gold-Mil-C-5541
STEEL (S)
0 No Finish
3 Cadmium Plate-QQ-P-416 Class 3
-Clear Chromate Special Order
3B Cadmium plate-QQ-P-416
Class 3, Type 2-Color Chromate
Special Order
4 Nickel Plate QQ-N-290, A
Grade F
14 Electro Tin Plate-Mil-T-
10727-Type I
14A Electro Tin Solder 60/40 Per B
M230 Mil-F-14072
28 Zinc Plate .0002 thick-ASTM-B-633
Type I
37 Zinc Plate .0002 thick-ASTM-B-633
Type II   (Color Chromate)
Notes: (A.) Standard Finish for stocked parts.
(B.) Not suitable for 2-56 or smaller threads
specify oversized tap when ordering
thread sizes.
Finishes Available
BRASS (B) Notes
0 No Finish
3 Cadmium Plate-QQ-P-416 Class 1
-Clear Chromate Special Order
3B Cadmium Plate-QQ-P-416
Class 3, Type 2-Color Chromate
Special Order
4 Nickel plate QQN-290 A Grade G
6A Brass Ebonal “C” (Black)
Mil-F-495
14 Electro Tin Plate-Mil-T-
10727-Type I
14A Electro Tin Solder 60/40 per B
M230 Mil-F-14072
15 Bright Dip (Brass Finish)
28 Zinc Plate .0002 thick-ASTM-B-633 A
Type I
37 Zinc Plate .0002 thick-ASTM-B-633
Type II   (Color Chromate)
Note:  Brass parts stocked with Zinc Plate finish-28.
Refer to chart above for other finishes required.
Finish #3 and 3B available on special order.
STAINLESS STEEL (SS)
6B Stainless Steel “Black Oxide”
Mil-C-13924
7 Passivate-QQ-P-35 A
PHENOLIC (PH)(PHF)
0 No Finish A
30 Moisture and Fungus Resistant
Finish Mil-V-173
NYLON (N)
Plain-No finish